COKER COLLEGE ENGAGEMENT SCHOLARSHIP

The annual Coker College Engagement Scholarships will be awarded to five (5) high school seniors who best meet the requirements set forth by the Selection Committee. Scholarship awards will be applied to tuition and fees. Scholarship amounts will be \$3,500 for four (4) years.

All Coker scholarships and grants will be applied according to the college's financial aid packaging policy. Some institutional awards may be added on top of other awards, but must fall in line with Coker's financial aid packaging parameters.

The Selection Committee will review and score all submitted applications. The committee will select qualified candidates to bring to campus on **Friday and Saturday**, **February 22**nd – 23rd for an oncampus interview. **Selected candidates will be required to attend this interview weekend** in order to be considered for this scholarship.

Guidelines for the Coker College Engagement Scholarship Program

Scholarships are open to graduating high school seniors who have applied and have been accepted to Coker College for the fall 2019 semester. Transfer students are not eligible.

Student applicants must meet the following criteria:

- **1.** Have applied and been admitted to Coker College.
- **2.** Must have a Grade Point Average (GPA) of 3.25 on the South Carolina scale OR 2.70 on a 4.0 scale.
- **3.** Students must demonstrate active leadership roles, service, civic engagement, and diverse experience throughout their high school careers.

A complete application consists of:

- 1. A complete application form (attached).
- 2. A 500 word essay (described in the application form).
- 3. A resume of accomplishments, achievements and activities.

All applications and supporting documents must be received no later than February 1st, 2019.

All application material must be submitted to admissions@coker.edu or mailed to the Coker College Office of Admissions at:

Coker College – Undergraduate Admissions

Attn: Engagement Scholarship Committee

300 East College Avenue

Hartsville SC 29550

Direct any questions to:

Kylee Brand - Coker College Senior Admissions Counselor

kbrand@coker.edu

COKER COLLEGE ENGAGEMENT SCHOLARSHIP

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

FIRST AND LAST NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: ZIP:

PHONE: EMAIL:

CURRENT HIGH SCHOOL:

GPA:

EXPECTED GRADUATION DATE:

YOUR LOCAL NEWSPAPER (for press release on recipients):

ESSAY TOPIC:

The Coker College Student Covenant is built on six pillars: Integrity, Respect, Scholarship, Sustainability, Service, and Contribution. Use at least three of these pillars to describe yourself and how you would apply these pillars to make Coker College a better place?

SUBMIT TO:

Coker College – Office of Undergraduate Admissions

Attn: Engagement Scholarship Committee

300 East College Avenue

Hartsville SC 29550

Applicant Signature and **Date** (Type or print and sign)